Docket No. 062891,1479		
PATEN	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCH Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
The state of the s	Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):	
Michael Chon		
5848 Corumba Court San Jose, California 95120	Name: Komodo Technology, Inc. Internal Address: 170 Knowles Drive, Suite 2	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	City: Los Gatos	
X_YesNo	State: California Zip 95032-1833	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Effective Date/Execution Date: 8/21/2000	attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	' 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	same and a constant	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/987,030		
76. Valent Approximit Vo.(8) 10/987,030	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional Numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
document should be mailed:	Transmission and patents involved: One	
Name: Barton E. Showalter, Esq	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.	Enclosed	
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Dallas	Transmiss to be charged to deposit account	
State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980	8. Deposit account number: 02-0384	
3.5g. / 2201-2200		
	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USI	3 THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
locument,	// // // // // // // // // // // // //	
Barton E. Showalter Name of Person Signing Signature	2/16/05	
Name of Person Signing Signardie	Dafte /	
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	Total number of pages including cover sheet 4	
	<u> </u>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	h this portion	
Director - U.S. Patent	ment Recordation and Trademark Office	
Alexandria V	ox 1450 A 22313-1450	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be retorded over sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Informati reject, (065:10011). Washington, D.C. 2003.	PA 223 13 = 1450 (in the first state of the state of the first state o	

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT REEL: 015731 FRAME: 0432

DAL01:83829700155105

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

Page 2
1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):

Jan Fandrianto 511 Santa Rosa Drive Los Gatos, California 95032 Execution date: 8/21/2000

Steve Toteda 396 Connecticut Street San Francisco, California 94107 Execution date: 8/21/2000

> PATENT REEL: 015731 FRAME: 0433

Attorney Docket No. <u>KTI-004</u>

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

(TOINT)

This Assignment, by Mi 5848 Corumba Court, San 396 Connecticut Street, Sa Assignors"), respectively, witnesset	D Especial Co Color	_, and <u>Steve Toteda</u> , resi <u>Rosa Drive, Los Gatos, CA 95</u> (hereinafter referred to as "th	ding at <u>032</u> , and e
•	ethod for Providing On-Line A h is provisional application to	be med nerewith; (2) which is a	r! ettere
Whereas, <u>Komodo Technol</u> of <u>California</u> and having its principal <u>California</u> (hereinafter "the Assigned said inventions, the right to file applications, including productives claiming priority to said apport foreign, to be obtained therefor a	e"), is desirous of acquiring the cations on said inventions, an	le entire right, title, and interest nd the entire right, title, and inte	o the law s, in and to erest in

Now, therefore, in consideration of One dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the abovementioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues, and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Prosecution of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made:

or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

And for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

And for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of

> PATENT REEL: 015731 FRAME: 0434

the Assignce, or the counsel of the successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall edvise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawfully and desirable, or that any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or patents to be intrined thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful eaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and sasigns, but at the next and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and sasigns.

And the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be leaved for the eale use and behalf or the Assignee, its aucocooper, logal representatives, and easignee.

Date: 8/2//2000

**

Date: 8/2 / 2009

Signature of Assignor:

*Signature of Assigner:

Signature of Assignor:

PATENT

REEL: 015731 FRAME: 0435